
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49725 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-29T17:36:07.324.999.
 

 Processed Fri May 29 19:49:04 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150529_173606__dat00.bin

        

-4000

-2000

0

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-05-29T17:36:07.324.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-05-29T17:36:07.324.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -5629
 
 mx: 1543
 
 µ: -1.8
 
 σ: 21.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -8408
 
 mx: 12801
 
 µ: -14.4
 
 σ: 64.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4665
 
 mx: 3907
 
 µ: -13.6
 
 σ: 61.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49725 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-29T17:36:07.324.999.  Part 24/144
 

 Processed Fri May 29 19:49:19 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150529_173606__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

23.0 23.2 23.4 23.6 23.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-29T17:36:07.324.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

23.0 23.2 23.4 23.6 23.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-29T17:36:07.324.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -5629
 
 mx: 1543
 
 µ: -1.8
 
 σ: 54.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -8408
 
 mx: 12801
 
 µ: -14.3
 
 σ: 164.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3123
 
 mx: 3392
 
 µ: -13.6
 
 σ: 74.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49725 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-29T17:36:07.324.999.  Part 54/144
 

 Processed Fri May 29 19:49:20 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150529_173606__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

53.0 53.2 53.4 53.6 53.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-29T17:36:07.324.999

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

53.0 53.2 53.4 53.6 53.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-29T17:36:07.324.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2173
 
 mx: 1376
 
 µ: -1.7
 
 σ: 25.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4780
 
 mx: 6689
 
 µ: -14.3
 
 σ: 84.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1668
 
 mx: 1239
 
 µ: -13.7
 
 σ: 62.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49725 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-29T17:36:07.324.999.  Part 44/144
 

 Processed Fri May 29 19:49:21 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150529_173606__dat00.bin

     

-2000
-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

43.0 43.2 43.4 43.6 43.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-29T17:36:07.324.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

43.0 43.2 43.4 43.6 43.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-29T17:36:07.324.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2013
 
 mx: 1199
 
 µ: -1.8
 
 σ: 25.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2817
 
 mx: 2376
 
 µ: -14.3
 
 σ: 66.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4665
 
 mx: 3607
 
 µ: -13.6
 
 σ: 73.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49725 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-29T17:36:07.324.999.  Part 104/144
 

 Processed Fri May 29 19:49:22 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150529_173606__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

103.0 103.2 103.4 103.6 103.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-29T17:36:07.324.999

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

103.0 103.2 103.4 103.6 103.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-29T17:36:07.324.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -803
 
 mx: 1244
 
 µ: -1.7
 
 σ: 21.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2262
 
 mx: 4445
 
 µ: -14.4
 
 σ: 69.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -648
 
 mx: 1205
 
 µ: -13.6
 
 σ: 59.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49725 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-29T17:36:07.324.999.  Part 129/144
 

 Processed Fri May 29 19:49:23 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150529_173606__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

128.0 128.2 128.4 128.6 128.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-29T17:36:07.324.999

-1000
0

1000
2000
3000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

128.0 128.2 128.4 128.6 128.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-29T17:36:07.324.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -709
 
 mx: 1083
 
 µ: -1.8
 
 σ: 22.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1232
 
 mx: 2021
 
 µ: -14.4
 
 σ: 64.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1868
 
 mx: 3907
 
 µ: -13.6
 
 σ: 67.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49725 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-29T17:36:07.324.999.  Part 125/144
 

 Processed Fri May 29 19:49:24 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150529_173606__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

124.0 124.2 124.4 124.6 124.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-29T17:36:07.324.999

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

124.0 124.2 124.4 124.6 124.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-29T17:36:07.324.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1065
 
 mx: 777
 
 µ: -1.7
 
 σ: 26.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2376
 
 mx: 2147
 
 µ: -14.4
 
 σ: 70.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3667
 
 mx: 3717
 
 µ: -13.6
 
 σ: 80.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49725 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-29T17:36:07.324.999.  Part 2/144
 

 Processed Fri May 29 19:49:25 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150529_173606__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000
0

1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

1.0 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-29T17:36:07.324.999

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

1.0 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-29T17:36:07.324.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -576
 
 mx: 933
 
 µ: -1.7
 
 σ: 21.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1893
 
 mx: 3659
 
 µ: -14.3
 
 σ: 68.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1208
 
 mx: 1578
 
 µ: -13.6
 
 σ: 61.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49725 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-29T17:36:07.324.999.  Part 126/144
 

 Processed Fri May 29 19:49:26 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150529_173606__dat00.bin

     

-1500

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

125.0 125.2 125.4 125.6 125.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-29T17:36:07.324.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

125.0 125.2 125.4 125.6 125.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-29T17:36:07.324.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1595
 
 mx: 825
 
 µ: -1.7
 
 σ: 25.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2497
 
 mx: 1765
 
 µ: -14.4
 
 σ: 68.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3652
 
 mx: 2864
 
 µ: -13.6
 
 σ: 79.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49725 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-29T17:36:07.324.999.  Part 107/144
 

 Processed Fri May 29 19:49:27 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150529_173606__dat00.bin

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

106.0 106.2 106.4 106.6 106.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-29T17:36:07.324.999

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

106.0 106.2 106.4 106.6 106.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-29T17:36:07.324.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -441
 
 mx: 837
 
 µ: -1.7
 
 σ: 22.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2002
 
 mx: 3496
 
 µ: -14.4
 
 σ: 75.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -941
 
 mx: 1418
 
 µ: -13.6
 
 σ: 61.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49725 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-29T17:36:07.324.999.  Part 7/144
 

 Processed Fri May 29 19:49:29 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150529_173606__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

6.0 6.2 6.4 6.6 6.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-29T17:36:07.324.999

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

6.0 6.2 6.4 6.6 6.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-29T17:36:07.324.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -113
 
 mx: 96
 
 µ: -1.7
 
 σ: 20.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -370
 
 mx: 385
 
 µ: -14.3
 
 σ: 61.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -299
 
 mx: 358
 
 µ: -13.6
 
 σ: 59.7


